
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR ADA COUNTY

For the reasons set forth on the record at the October 4, 2023 hearing the Defendant’s motion to

continue the trial is GRANTED. A scheduling conference is scheduled for November 3, 2023, at

3:30 pm.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

10/11/2023 4:21:40 PM
SAMUEL A. HOAt LAND Date
District Judge

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.,
Plaintiff/Counterdefendant, Case No. CV01 -22-10932

vs. ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT’S
MOTION TO CONTINUE TRIAL &

IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD, NOTICE OF SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Defendant/Counterclaimant.
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

 

I hereby certify that on _________________, I served a true and correct copy of the within 

instrument to: 

 

Lindsay Watkins 

Kristina Southwell 

lindsay.watkins@acslawyers.com 

Kristina.southwell@acslawyers.com 

 

Joe Meuleman 

jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com 

 

John Guin 

john@guinlaw.com 

 

Garrick Baxter 

Meghan Carter 

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 

meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov 

  

Steven Andersen 

Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer  

sandersen@kmclaw.com 

jtessmer@kmclaw.com 

 

  Trent Tripple   

  Clerk of the District Court 

   

 

  By ____________________________ 

     Deputy Court Clerk 
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